reflect the correction of this error and the reclassifications. The restatement has no impact on our previously reported
Net income (loss), Net income (loss) per share, Cash and cash equivalents, or the Condensed Consolidated Balance
Sheets.

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
   We have reclassified certain components of Net revenues previously reported as Licenses to Content,
subscriptions, and maintenance within Net revenues in our Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations for the
three and six months ended September 30, 2005. As a result, Licenses has decreased and Content, subscriptions, and
maintenance has increased for the three and six months ended September 30, 2005 and 2004.

14

Edgar Filing: SYMANTEC CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

SYMANTEC CORPORATION
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

   The following tables present the impact of the reclassification adjustments on our previously reported Condensed
Consolidated Statements of Operations.

Three Months Ended

September 30, 2005 September 30, 2004

As
Previously

As
Previously

Reported Adjustments As Restated Reported Adjustments As
Restated

(In thousands)
Net revenues:
Content,
subscriptions,
and
maintenance $ 709,006 $ 8,149 $ 717,155 $ 445,531 $ 20,808 $ 466,339
Licenses 346,858 (8,149) 338,709 172,782 (20,808) 151,974

Total net
revenues $ 1,055,864 $ � $ 1,055,864 $ 618,313 $ � $ 618,313

Six Months Ended

September 30, 2005 September 30, 2004

As
Previously

As
Previously

Reported Adjustments As Restated Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In thousands)
Net revenues:
Content,
subscriptions,
and
maintenance $ 1,267,059 $ 18,950 $ 1,286,009 $ 813,329 $ 63,867 $ 877,196
Licenses 488,747 (18,950) 469,797 361,618 (63,867) 297,751

Total net
revenues $ 1,755,806 $ � $ 1,755,806 $ 1,174,947 $ � $ 1,174,947

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

Edgar Filing: SYMANTEC CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 21

   For the six months ended September 30, 2005, the change in Other accrued expenses within Net cash provided by
operating activities included amounts payable for repurchases of common stock of $145 million. This amount should
have been reflected as a reduction to Repurchases of common stock within Net cash used in financing activities. In
addition, we determined that a clerical error had occurred in reporting the Issuance of common stock and stock options
for business combination included in the Supplemental schedule of non-cash transactions.